Case No: 3311149/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss R Barnett

Respondent: ACRO Aircraft Seating Limited

**Heard at:** Cambridge Employment Tribunal

On: 6 and 7 September 2023

**Before:** Employment Judge Hutchings (sitting alone)

Representation
Claimant: in person

Respondent: Mr Forrester (solicitor)

## **JUDGMENT**

The claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is not well founded. This means that the claimant was not constructively dismissed.

**Employment Judge Hutchings** 

7 September 2023

JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18 October 2023

FOR EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS